Eldon James Corpora� on � Phone:  970-667-2728 � www.eldonjames.com
135C-0925
Flexelene™ 135C is a silicone alternative bioprocess,
pharmaceutical and peristaltic pump tubing.
Flexelene™ 135C has been developed to meet the critical demands
of  bioprocess, medical  and laboratory applications. This newly
formulated TPE (thermoplastic elastomer) tubing is an excellent
alternative to silicone.

Cost $ $$$
Eldon James Corpora� on � Phone:  970-667-2728 � www.EldonJames.com
Order Information
Cat. No. Ref ID Actual ID Ref OD Actual OD Wall
Roll
Length
Minimum
Bend
Radius
Max. working
pressure* at 68°F
(20°C) psi* (bar)
FLXC.5-1.5 1/32" 0.031 ± 0.005 3/32” 0.125 ± 0.005 3/64" 50 ft. 0.06 49 psi (3.38 bar)
FLXC.5-2 1/32" 0.031 ± 0.005 1/8” 0.093 ± 0.005 1/32" 50 ft. — —
FLXC1-2 1/16" 0.063 ± 0.005 1/8" 0.125 ± 0.005 1/32" 50 ft. 0.06 33 psi (2.25 bar)
FLXC1.5-2.5 3/32" 0.094 ± 0.005 5/32" 0.156± 0.005 1/32" 50 ft. 0.19 25 psi (1.73 bar)
FLXC2-3 1/8” 0.125 ± 0.005 3/16” 0.187 ± 0.005 1/32” 50 ft. 0.30 18 psi (1.20 bar)
FLXC2-4 1/8” 0.125 ± 0.005 1/4” 0.250 ± 0.005 1/16” 50 ft. 0.20 34 psi (2.35 bar)
FLXC3-4 3/16” 0.187 ± 0.005 1/4” 0.250 ± 0.005 1/32” 50 ft. 0.60 13 psi (0.92 bar)
FLXC3-5 3/16” 0.187 ± 0.005 5/16” 0.312 ± 0.005 1/16” 50 ft. 0.40 23 psi (1.59 bar)
FLXC3-6 3/16” 0.187 ± 0.005 3/8” 0.375 ± 0.005 3/32” 50 ft. 0.30 33 psi (2.30 bar)
FLXC4-6 1/4” 0.265 ± 0.005 3/8” 0.390 ± 0.005 1/16” 50 ft. 0.80 18 psi (1.25 bar)
FLXC4-7 1/4” 0.265 ± 0.005 7/16” 0.448 ± 0.008 3/32” 50 ft. 0.90 24 psi (1.65 bar)
FLXC4-8 1/4” 0.265 ± 0.005 1/2” 0.510 ± 0.008 1/8” 50 ft. 0.50 29 psi (1.99 bar)
FLXC5-7 5/16” 0.323 ± 0.008 7/16” 0.448 ± 0.008 1/16” 50 ft. 1.00 16 psi (1.09 bar)
FLXC6-8 3/8” 0.385 ± 0.008 1/2” 0.510 ± 0.008 1/16” 50 ft. 1.80 14 psi (0.99 bar)
FLXC6-10 3/8” 0.385 ± 0.008 5/8” 0.635 ± 0.008 1/8” 50 ft. 1.00 22 psi (1.51 bar)
FLXC8-12 1/2” 0.510 ± 0.008 3/4” 0.760 ± 0.010 1/8” 50 ft. 1.40 19 psi (1.34 bar)
FLXC10-14 5/8” 0.635 ± 0.010 7/8” 0.885 ± 0.010 1/8” 50 ft. 1.80 15 psi (1.06 bar)
FLXC12-16 3/4” 0.760 ± 0.010 1” l.010 ± 0.010 1/8” 50 ft. 2.80 14 psi (0.97 bar)
FLXC12-20 3/4” 0.760 ± 0.010 1 1/4” l .260 ± 0.020 1/4” 50 ft. 1.75 20 psi (1.41 bar)
FLXC16-20 1” l.010 ± 0.020 1 1/4” l .260 ± 0.020 1/8” 50 ft. 6.00 8 psi (0.57 bar)
FLXC16-22 1” l.010 ± 0.020 1 3/8” l .390 ± 0.020 3/16” 50 ft. — —
FLXC22-28 1 3/8” l.385 ± 0.020 1 3/4” l .760 ± 0.020 3/16” 50 ft. — —
Typical Material Physical Properties
Property Value / Rating
ATSM
Method